The Town of covle

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644

townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING COYLE PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

Regular Session Minutes 116 West Main St Coyle, OK 73027 Tuesday, August 13, 2024

The regular meeting of the Board of Trustees for the Coyle Public Works Authority was posted on Monday, August 12, 2024, before 7:00 pm and held on Tuesday, August 13, 2024, in Town Hall located at 116 W Main St, Coyle, OK 73027.

Meeting was called to order at 8:16 pm by Carl Long

Members Present:

Mayor - Carl Long

Trustee – JoAnn Hale Trustee – Dusty King

Staff:

Linde Vogan - Town Clerk

Wade Smith – Water Operator BJ Anderson – Maintenance Dylan Rader – Fire Chief

Guests Present:

Devin Costner Randy Hickman Pam Ming Jan Calvert **Grant Cummings** Justin McBride

Consent Agenda:

Motion made by Dusty King to accept consent agenda

Seconded - JoAnn Hale

Motion carried - Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye, Dusty King, Aye

Replace Fire Hydrant: Motion made by Dusty King to table for additional bids

Seconded - JoAnn Hale

Motion carried - Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye, Dusty King, Aye

ACOG Grant Update:

Company putting in monitoring system will put us on their calendar.

The Town of Coyle

116 West Main Street
P.O. Box 248
Coyle, OK 73027
P (405) 466-3741
F (405) 466-2644

townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

Edwards estimates delivery middle of September of the two motors and pumps.

First request for reimbursement has been turned in.

Water Report:

Meters read, water testing done, water can lids have been replaced, we have several cans that need replacing, get a bid on replacing cut off valve on JoAnn's

meter.

Wastewater Report:

Been busy working on cleaning up lagoons, tree down that fell across the fence.

New Business:

No new business

Adjourned:

Motion made by Dusty King to adjourn

Seconded – JoAnn Hale

Motion carried - Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Dusty King, Aye

Meeting adjourned at 8:24 pm

Next Meeting:

Next meeting is scheduled for September 10, 2024

Carl Long, Mayor

Winda Vogan Town Clark